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and its allied activities were sanctioned in respect of all these blocks selected under the programme

(e) The total outlay for the State of Maharashtra under the IRD prog-
1 amine during 1979.80 1 s likely to be about Hs 9 crores.

Bread Plants by Modem B&fceries

6598. SHRI JANARDHANA  POO-
JARY: Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND IRRIGATION
be pleased to stale-

(a) whether the Government have asked the Modern Bakenes (India)
Ltd. not to putTany more bread plants
m the country, and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor’

THE MINISTER  OF STATE  IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
AND  IRRIGATION (SHRI BHANU
PRATAP SINGH)- (a) and (b). As per the present Industrial policy of the Government announced m December, 1977, bakery industry has been reserved for development in the Small Scale Sector. Modern Bakenes (India) Ltd cannot, therefore, normally set up any large scale bread plant.

Payment of Gffute to Indian Council of WOrld Affairs

6599. SHRI  BHARAT  SINGH
CHOWHAN: Will the Minister of EDUCATION,  SOCIAL  WELFARE
AND CULTURE be pleased to state the reasons for which the Indian Council of World Affairs (Sapru House Library) has not been paid the amount of sanctioned grants so far?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
(DR.  PRATAP  CHANDRA CHUN-
DER); During’ 1978-79, in addition to
the regular grant-in-aid of Rs. 1.00
Idkh, an additional ad hoc grant-ina*d of Rs. 3.00 lakhs was also released to the Indian Council of World Affairs
Library,
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STATEMENT  CORRECTING  ANS­
WER TO UNSTARRED QUESTION
NO. 4687 DT. 28.8.78 RE  ACCOM*
MODATION  TO  ACCREDITED
PRESS CORRESPONDENTS

THE MINISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING AND  SUPPLY AND RE.
HABILITAHON (SHRI SIKANDAR
BAKHT): In the reply, it wag state-ed that 94 accredited Press Correspondents were in occupation of Press Pool accommodation and 7 in occupation of General Pool residences.
Actually out of this 94. 3 Press Correspondents viz. Shti A G George (SI. No. 12 of App. A), Shri A N.
Satwjk ({«. No. 37) and Shri S. K.
Bose (fin. No. 68) itad vacated tfre

